FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P. C	22Date. 23.32
Sections	1.(S.) B.e.ngal. F.x.c.
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No	0.25 hm
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Wednesday Date 23/02/2022Time	at the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Zivacia and Market P. S. Zivacia and Market P. Zivacia and Market P. S. Zivacia and Market P. Zivacia and Market P. S. Zivacia and Marke	,
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	•••••
c) Date / Year of birth	
e) Address85 of Lolice	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aceused - Brihaspati' Mahato (22 years) - 810 - Banamali' Mahato.	ms)
310-Banamar Wanan	
VIII- Bagalbandh P-S- Barrabazar Drst- Perrulia.	
prst-perrulia.	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	tom I.D Lique
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	suplaint which
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original curiflen (Typed) Contents than been treated as FIR 15 a	Hacked horeum
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s…46. A.Ce.). ほぞ みそナ 1909・	ugal Exerse
31-114 an Blockerine	4 - 4 - 1
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed8I-UHam Chafferjee investigation/transferred to P.S	IR read over to the
the cope.	
Manay In Pan Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Manay In Pan Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Manay In Pan Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Manay In Pan Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Manay In Pan Man Man Man Man Man Man Man	
Randob-Achor	SAK
Signature / Thumb impression of the Name	
Complainant/informant Number if any BARASAZAR	Z, PURULIA

Inspector - In - Charge



The Inspector In-Charge Barabazar Police station Dist-Purulia

Sub: Complaint against Brihaspati Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Banamali Mahato of Vill- Bagalbandh, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with arrested accused person namely Brihaspati Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o-Banamali Mahato of Vill- Bagalbandh, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and seized (i) One ten liters Plastic Jaricane containing approx 06 (Six) Liters (ID liquors) (ii) 02 (Two) plastic bottle containing approx 04 (Four) liters (l.D Liquors) in which 500 ml taken as sample as per enclosed seizure list.

I, SI Basudeb Acharya of Barabazar PS do here by lodge this complaint against Brihaspati Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Banamali Mahato of Vill- Bagalbandh, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia. I beg to state that today 23.02.2022 at about 18.35 hrs during my evening mobile duty I received telephonic information that one person was selling I.D liquor in his house at Bagalbandh village. I was there to verify the credibility of that information and immediately informed the I.C Barabazar PS. As per direction of I.C Barabazar PS myself along with C/- 1182 Santosh Kumar Mahato & C/- 1187 Samar Kanta Maity had been to the said place by Govt. vehicle to work out the information. At about 19.05 hrs I detained one person at Bagalbandh village under Bansbera G.P who was selling I.D liquors in his house. Seeing the Police party the alleged person and customers were tried to flee away, but I apprehended the seller with the help of the Police party and on being searched I found that the person stoking (i) One ten liters Plastic Jaricane containing approx 06 (Six) Liters (ID liquors) (ii) 02 (Two) plastic bottle containing approx 04 (Four) liters (I.D Liquors) for selling. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of stoking or selling of I.D liquors. On being asked he confessed his guilt and stated that he was stoking the ID liquors with intent to sell to make his own profit. He disclosed his identity as Brihaspati Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Banamali Mahato of Vill- Bagalbandh, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia. He also admitted that he has no license or any authorization for selling of I.D liquors. Accordingly, I seized (i) One ten liters Plastic Jaricane containing approx 06 (Six) Liters (ID liquors) (ii) 02 (Two) plastic bottle containing approx 04 (Four) liters (I.D Liquors) after preparing proper seizure list and put label on the seized articles in presence of witnesses in which 500 ml taken as sample which were also duly labeled by me and also took signature of the accompanying witness on seizer list and label as well as accused person also. The seizure and label was done in between 19.20 hrs and 19.30 hrs.

Thereafter, I secured arrest the accused person namely Brihaspati Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o-Banamali Mahato of Vill- Bagalbandh, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guideline. I informed him regarding the ground of arrest and his relatives regarding arrest. The arrest was made on 23.02.2022 at 19.35 hrs.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested accused person namely Brihaspati Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o-Banamali Mahato of Vill- Bagalbandh, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia under proper section of Law.

Enclosed:

1) Seizure List Dtd. 23.02.2022

(Basudeb Acharya)

SI of Police PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia Dtd. 23.02.2022

re List Dtu.

no of Arrest.

23/27/20 at Born 22 pt B.E. Red

23/27/20 25/20 2